100-31-410-004-EH-0211.pdf
Solid State Pressure Sensor
CCD Series –Model 53A Low Pressure
FEATURES
Calibrated Span and Offset
Multi-order Temperature
Compensation
Dual-in-line Package

5. Which ever is higher
100-31-410-004-EH-0211.pdf
Ordering Information
5 3 A
Series
L 5 0 2D 2
Output
2 = 0.5 to 4.5V
1 0
Ranges
L30 = 0.3 psi
Types
D = Differential
Option Code
Port/Lead
Direction
3/3
L50 = 0.5 psi
001 = 1.0 psi
002 = 2.0 psi
1= Leads same side as ports
2= Leads opposite side as portsG = Gage (Port B only)
H = Gage (Dual port)
Note:
1) To specify differential single ended pressure (one side is always more +ve than the other) specify gage
pressure with Dual port configuration. The device can be used for differential pressure by simply   connecting the
reference port (Port A) to the reference pressure instead of atmosphere.
2) Specifying Differential pressure means a +/- pressure range.
3) Custom outputs and pressure ranges available. Please contact us with your request.
Example:
Part number 53A L30 D 22 20 corresponds to an output of 2.5V (@ 0 psi) +/- 2V (@ +/- 0.3 psi)
Part number 53A L30 G 22 20 corresponds to an output of 0.5V (@ 0 psi) to 4.5V (@ 0.3 psi) for gage
applications only
Part number 53A L30 H 22 20 corresponds to an output of 0.5V (@0 psi) to 4.5V (@ 0.3 psi) for gage or
differential applications.
*For pressure range L15 (0.15 psi) the accuracy is 2.7% FS
Ver 1.6 16-Nov-10
L15 = 0.15 psi*
003 = 3.0 psi
L
Operating
Voltage
Blank = 4.5 to 5.5V
L        = 2.7 to 3.3V
We are here for you. Addresses and Contacts
Sales Austria
Kurt Stritzelberger
Neumarkter Str. 86a
D-81673 Munich
Phone	+ 49 89 260 38 47
Mobile	+ 49 17 18 03 41 35
Fax	 + 49 89 43 10 91 91
Supporting your great ideas www.pewatron.com
Sales Switzerland & Liechtenstein
Matthias Rüegg
Ruhbergstrasse 32
CH-9230 Flawil
Phone	+ 41 44 877 35 18
Mobile	+ 41 76 491 66 66
Fax	 + 41 44 877 35 19
Sales International Key Accounts
Peter Felder
Thurgauerstrasse 66
CH-8052 Zürich
Phone	+ 41 44 877 35 05
Mobile	+ 41 79 406 49 83